	 MEASUREMENT SOLUTIONS
Gas Turbine
Flowmeters
Robust performance and maximized
availability across a range of applications
BARTON Series 7400 Gas Turbine Flowmeter
Introduction
Gas turbine flowmeter technology enables efficient measurement of many types of

Bearings 430 stainless steel
Rotor CD4MCu duplex stainless steel
HOW TO ORDER
Sensia gas turbine flowmeters are often built to order, which gives our customers the
opportunity to have optimal meter attributes for their application. The following is a
guide for configuring a meter for quotation. The list includes the most popular selections.
Communicate other requirements or preferences by written correspondence.
Select one choice from each group. The red font describes combination limits. Items
in bold font are recommended minimum selections. Prior to order, Sensia will assign a
compact part number to the agreed-upon configuration.
Gas Turbine Meters Essential Quotation Information page 1 of 1
Fluid Type Gas
End Connection Type [TH] Threaded [RF] Flanged Raised Face
[EF] EZ-IN Raised Face [RJ] Flanged Ring Joint
Series NuFlo (EF) 7400 (TH,RF,RJ))
Certification CSA ATEX Flameproof
Model/Bore Size/Flowrate [7446] 1-1/2" (7400)
[G21] 2" Low Range (NuFlo) [7402] 2" (7400)
[G22] 2" Standard Range (NuFlo) [7425] 2-1/2" (7400 & RF,RJ)
[G23] 2" High Range (NuFlo) [7403] 3" (7400 & RF,RJ)
[7486] 3/4" (7400 & TH,RF) [7404] 4" (7400 & RF,RJ)
[7450] 1" (7400) [7406] 6" (7400 & RF,RJ)
[7475] 1" (7400) [7408] 8" (7400 & RF,RJ)
[7401] 1" (7400) [7410] 10" (7400 & RF,RJ)
[7445] 1-1/4" (7400) [7412] 12" (7400 & RF)
End Connection Size 2-1/2 Inch (7425)
1/2 Inch (7X84) 3 Inch (7403)
3/4 Inch (7486) 4 Inch (7404)
1 Inch (7401,7450,7475) 6 Inch (7406)
1-1/4 Inch (7445) 8 Inch (7408)
1-1/2 Inch (7446) 10 Inch (7410)
2 Inch  (NuFlo or 7402) 12 Inch (7412)
Pressure Class For Flanges (RF,RJ) ASME CL150 (RF) ASME CL600
NA ASME CL300 (RF) ASME CL900 (3"-8")
ASME CL1500
Flange Material (RF,RJ) NA Stainless Steel
Body Material 316 SS
Pressure Rating (TH) 2650 PSI (7402) 4400 PSI (7450,7475,7401)
NA 3200 PSI (7445,7446) 5000 PSI (7486)
Rotor Material 455 SS (NuFlo) 430 SS (7400)
Linearity (Grade) +/- 1.00% (7400)
+/- 2.00% ( NuFlo )
Conduit Connections 1 - Standard (coil included)
2nd pickup (coils included) (7401 or larger)
Operating Temperature Range -20F to 250F -20F to 450F (7400)
-67F to 250F -67F to 450F (7400)
Test Requirements 10 Point Calibration
Documentation / Reports Hydrostatic Test Data (default - Data or Chart is always required for 7400)
None (NuFlo) Hydrostatic Test Chart (not Hydrostatic Test Data)
Material Test Report (always required for 7400) Flow Test Certificate
NACE Certificate Flow Curve
Customer Inspection None Calibration
Leak Test (Hydrostatic Test Chart) Inspection
Packaging
Tag for Flowmeter None Stainless Steel Tag - Wired
Paper Tag Stainless Steel Tag - Welded
Selection guide for quotations and orders
NUFLO Measurement Technology: Ball-Bearing Gas Turbine Flowmeter
sensiaglobal.com
Add intelligent action to your oil & gas solutions